Catalog | February 2015
Low voltage
General performance
IE2 cast iron motors
2 9AKK106473 EN 02-2015  |  ABB Motors and Generators
With expertise, and a comprehensive portfolio of products and
life-cycle services, we help value-minded industrial customers
improve their energy efficiency and productivity.

General performance IE2 cast iron motors
Sizes 71 to 355, 0.18 to 355 kW
Ordering information 10
Rating plates 11
Technical data IE2 12
3000 r/min motors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
1500 r/min motors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
1000 r/min motors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Variant codes 15
Mechanical design 17
Bearings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Terminal box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Dimension drawings 22
Motors in brief 25
10 9AKK106473 EN 02-2015  |  ABB Motors and Generators
Position 12 (marked with black dot in data tables)
Mounting arrangement
A: Foot-mounted, top-mounted terminal box
B: Flange-mounted, large flange
Position 13 (marked with black dot in data tables)
Voltage and frequency
Single-speed motors
D: 400 VΔ, 690 VY, 380 VΔ, 660 VY, 50 Hz
440 VΔ, 460  VΔ, 60 Hz
S: 230 VΔ, 400 VY, 220 VΔ, 380 VY, 50 Hz
440 VY, 460 VΔ 60 Hz*
Position 14
A, B, C...= Generation code followed by variant codes
Efficiency values are given according to IEC 60034-2-1; 2014
For detailed dimension drawings please see our web-pages
‘www.abb.com/motors&generators’ or contact ABB.
When placing an order, specify motor type, size and product code
according to the following example.
Example
Motor type M2BAX 112 MA
Pole number 4
Mounting arrangement (IM-code) IM B3 (IM 1001)
Rated output 4 kW
Product code 3GBA 112 310-ADC
Variant codes if needed
Positions 1 to 4
3GBA: Totally enclosed fan cooled squirrel cage motor with cast iron frame
Positions 5 and 6
IEC size
07: 71
08: 80
09: 90
10: 100
11: 112
13: 132
16: 160
18: 180
20: 200
22: 225
25: 250
28: 280
31: 315
35: 355
Position 7
Speed (Pole pairs)
1: 2 poles
2: 4 poles
3: 6 poles
Positions 8 to 10
Running number
Position 11
-(dash)
Ordering information
11ABB Motors and Generators  |  9AKK106473 EN 02-2015
Rating plates
The motor’s main rating plate shows the motor’s performance